
BEFORE THE HON’BLE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL 

PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI 

 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO-712/2023 

(IA Nos. 202/2024, 838/2023, 839/2023) 

 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

 

FARMAN QURESHI                ...APPLICANT 

VERSUS 

 

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE & 

ORS.                                                                …RESPONDENT(S) 

 

INDEX 

 

S. 

NO. 

PARTICULARS PAGE 

NO. 

1.  REPLY BY DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, SHAMLI IN 

COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER DATED 06.10.2025 BY THE 

HON’BLE TRIBUNAL 
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2.  A COPY OF LETTER DATED 26.12.2025 IS ANNEXED 

HEREWITH AND MARKED AS ANNEXURE-1 

 

3.  A COPY OF LETTER DATED 29.12.2025 IS ANNEXED 

HEREWITH AND MARKED AS ANNEXURE-2 

 

4.  COPIES OF LETTER DATED 12.11.2024 AND SITE 

INSPECTION REPORT DATED 18.11.2024 ARE ANNEXED 

HEREWITH AND COLLECTIVELY MARKED AS 

ANNEXURE-3 

 

5.  A COPY OF LETTER DATED 21.01.2025 IS ANNEXED 

HEREWITH AND MARKED AS ANNEXURE-4 

 

6.  A COPY OF LETTER DATED 10.02.2025 IS ANNEXED 

HEREWITH AND MARKED AS ANNEXURE-5 

 

7.  A COPY OF INSPECTION REPORT DATED 25.02.2025 IS 

ANNEXED HEREWITH AND MARKED AS ANNEXURE-6 

 

8.  COPIES OF LETTER DATED 12.03.2025 AND RECEIPT 

DATED 23.06.2025 ARE ANNEXED HEREWITH AND 

COLLECTIVELY MARKED AS ANNEXURE-7 

 

9.  A COPY OF LETTER DATED 03.10.2025 IS ANNEXED 

HEREWITH AND MARKED AS ANNEXURE-8 
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10.  A COPY OF JOINT COMMITTEE REPORT DATED 

29.10.2025 IS ANNEXED HEREWITH AND MARKED AS 

ANNEXURE-9 

 

11.  A COPY OF LETTER/NOTICE DATED 07.11.2025 IS 

ANNEXED HEREWITH AND MARKED AS ANNEXURE-

10 

 

12.  A COPY OF LETTER DATED 17.11.2025 IS ANNEXED 

HEREWITH AND MARKED AS ANNEXURE-11 

 

 

 

THROUGH COUNSEL 

 

BHANWAR PAL SINGH JADON 

STANDING COUNSEL FOR THE STATE OF U.P. 

EMAIL-bhanwar09jadon@gmail.com  

PHONE NO.-7838248353 

Date: 01.01.2026 

Place: NOIDA 
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Email : romuzaffarnagar@uppcb.in 

UPPCB 

DLetter-2025)161 

qrHTY : 0131-2436493 

fi# 06.10.2025 H-Ê | 

faeja IS, G5AUR 
U.P. POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD, MUZAFFARNAGAR 

6-, 1 Husl, yuDUR 251001 (JoHo) 

Dated 2 122Zs 

Auaun) fefy 1974 eRT 33r HYfdT RT 27(2) 3ta get 
as a 6194/ 3/ -589/2024-fi* 27.08.2024 GRI ORUT sAI3 f 
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Annexure-2
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2024 # 26.06.2024 G HE 40 fea Vi fai5 18.11.2024 
T<cHT BT gRI HIT YUr s 28.09,2024 

UTTAR PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

1. SlT RI GA (YGgUT frUT TT Pg) ferfy 1974 qeiT grR 25/26 30Td 

TAT5 - 226 010o 

R-TtLA3/2023 

27.122024 TE 40 32d 80 GeeiRI 
gf fai# 10.06.2024 24.06.2024 T 

2303/9-8-2012--15(te)/2012 f0E 22.08.2012 GeT H0G, GOTIYO THT yaja 
1645/9-8-2014-2 ÍIyH/12 fei5 30.06.2014 EIRI TT fT Ae T 3T9101 AfRa fhut 

5. gejT ERI HIO VIu aRG 3fècpyu toT oyo iA| 231/2014, 3TOYO HO 66/ 2015 yd 

: info@uppcb.in 
T.C,-12 V, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, 
Lucknow - 226 010 
Website :www.uppcb.in 
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Payment Gateway- https:/lerp.eshiksa.net/DirectFeesV3/UPPCB 
Nature of Pollution- Water Pollution 

BC imposed in compliance- UPPCB Order 

1 fotfor, Hti 
2 afrg gfeH efer6, ZIT I 
3 

4 

5 

6 

Ree 
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name 

MEEM AGRO FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED 

email 

meemagro@gmail.com 

nature_of pollution 
Water Pollution 

district 

Lucknow 

amount_EC_mposed 
195000o 

amount 

500000 

tonid 
eshf_6858ebd9aci6516771750658009 

Payment Date 
23-06-2025 

Status 

Success 

Online Environmental Compensation Payment Portol 

Note:- Computer Generate Receipt & No Signature Required. 

Powered by ashiksa 

eShiksa - Payment Portal 

https lierp.eshiksa,neVDirectFe0sv3/UPPCB/response 

WBRUPPCE 

UTTAR PRADESH POLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

LiFE 
Lifestyle for 
Environment 

mobile 
9212404081 

Industry_address 
993-1005 KAIRANA ROAD KANDHLA DISST SHAMLI 

regional_offices 

LUcknow 

EC_imposed_by_compliance 

UPPCB Order 

amount_EC_Imposed word 
Nineteen Lakh Fifty Thousand Rupees Only. 

amount_word 
Five Lakh Rupees Only. 

TransactionNumber 

250623232257150 

paymentMode 

Net Banking 

1/ 

1452



1453

FreeText
ANNEXURE-8

Free Hand



1454

FreeText
ANNEXURE-9

Free Hand



1455

Free Hand



1456

Free Hand



1457

Free Hand



1458

FreeText
ANNEXURE-10



1459



1460



1461

FreeText
ANNEXURE-11



1462



1463



1464



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

